Programm of the day Day : « Singularity and Irreversibility » at CEA Saclay,
Mercredi 16 Octobre 2019
SPEC, L’Orme des Merisiers
Batiment 772, 2eme etage, piece 206


9:30-10:00: Arrival: welcome coffee room 206 Batiment 772
Then, move to room 135 Batiment 772 for talks
10:00-10:30: B. Dubrulle: Opening and introduction
10:30-11:15: J. Guillod: “Non-uniqueness and self-similar blow-up for a model equation”
11:15-12:00: A.A. Mailybaev: “Chaotic blow-up scenarios in models and DNS”

12:00-13:30: Lunch (Buffet) room 206 Batiment 772
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Then, move to room 135 Batiment 772 for talks
13:30-14:15: Y. Pomeau: “Leray singularities and  intermittency in turbulent flows
14:15-15:00: Ch. Josserand:  A model of singularities mediated turbulence
15:00-15:45: S. Chibbaro: Extreme event of inertial kinetic and thermal dissipation in convective flow
15:45-16:30: S. Galtier: Generalization of Duchon and Robert theory to MHD turbulence



List of participants

Julien Guillod <julien.guillod@sorbonne-universite.fr>; pomeau@lps.ens.fr <pomeau@lps.ens.fr>; martine le berre <martine.le-berre@u-psud.fr>; Stephane Popinet <popinet@basilisk.fr>; Pierre-Philippe Cortet <ppcortet@fast.u-psud.fr>; Sebastien Galtier <sebastien.galtier@lpp.polytechnique.fr>; Christophe Josserand <christophe.josserand@ladhyx.polytechnique.fr>; sergio chibbaro <sergio.chibbaro@gmail.com>; kuksin@math.jussieu.fr <kuksin@math.jussieu.fr>; Isabelle Gallagher Isabelle.Gallagher@ens.fr; Caroline Nore Caroline.Nore@limsi.fr


